
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 
Orders served from 01/11/2016 through 01/15/2016 
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Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis For Action 

ACCOUNTANCY 

11-02-003855 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a License Accountants Associates, PC 
d/b/a Gerald H. Slutzky, CPA, 
PC 
Farmington Hills, MI  

ACCOUNTANCY

Aukema & Company, 
PC Holland, MI  

11-02-002774 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation   
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

James L Bannasch 
Clarkston, MI 

11-01-016991 01/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Bovitz CPA, PC 
Trenton, MI 

11-02-001542 01/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Notify  
Compilation and Review 
Standards Violation 
Prohibted Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Andy James Brown 
Portage, MI 

11-01-027152 01/12/2016 
Revoked 

Lack of Good Moral Character 
Felony Conviction 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Tracey L Crane 
Ada, MI 

Unlicensed 01/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a License 
Use of Title without a License 
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ACCOUNTANCY 

David A Moore, CPA, PC 
Flint, MI 

11-02-003020 01/12/2016 
Fine Imposed 

ACCOUNTANCY 

David M Mushong, PC 
Brighton, MI 
and 
David Michael Mushong 
Brighton, MI 

11-02-003494 

11-01-015536 

01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

F T Kleiger and Company 
Great Neck, NY 

11-02-003900 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a license 
Failure to Apply for License 
Prior to Practicing 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Goldstein, Zugman, Weinstein 
& Poole, LLC 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 

11-02-003887 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Grey & Co, PC 
Bingham Farms, MI 

11-02-002025 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Stanley J Hampton 
Clare, MI 

11-01-016171 01/15/2016 
License Permanently 
Surrendered 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
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ACCOUNTANCY 

Jenkins & Co, PC 
Southfield, MI 

11-02-001767 01/142016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Jon Damhof, CPA, LLC 
Cadillac, MI 
and 
Jonathan E Damhof 
Cadillac, MI 

Unlicensed 

11-01-022613 

01/14/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a License 
Failure to Apply for License 
Prior to Practicing  

ACCOUNTANCY 

Lawrence H Kohlenberg 
Farmington Hills, MI 

11-01-016577 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation 
Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY

Thomas Alexander Korth 
Miami, FL 11-01-019478 01/15/2016 

Fine Imposed 
Practicing without a License 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Mark R Jennings, CPA, MBA, 
PLC 
Ionia, MI 
and 
Mark R Jennings 
Ionia, MI 

Unlicensed 

11-01-015656 

01/14/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a License 
Failure to Apply for License 
Prior to Practicing 
Discreditable Conduct 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 
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Mc Donald & Associate, PC 
Saginaw, MI 

11-02-001657 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Randall S Nederveld 
Hudsonville, MI 

11-01-010421 01/14/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Patrick T Grady, PC 
d/b/a Grady & Grady, PC 
Birmingham, MI 

11-02-003419 01/1222016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 
Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

Philip M Sharkey CPA & 
Associates, PLLC 
Okemos, MI 
and 
Philip Martin Sharkey 
Haslett, MI 

11-02-002406 

11-01-019170 

01/14/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Practicing without a License 
Use of Title without a License 
Failure to Apply for License 
Prior to Practicing 
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Post, Smythe, Lutz and Ziel of 
Wayne, LLP 
Wayne, MI 

11-02-003211 01/14/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Randy L Plummer, CPA, 
PC Tecumseh, MI 

11-02-002293 01/15/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Notify Peer Review 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 
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ACCOUNTANCY 

RC Jones, PLLC 
Taylor, MI 11-02-003657 01/12/2016 

Revoked 

Incompetence 
Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY 

Sirianni & Company, 
PLLC Rochester Hills, MI 11-02-003505 01/1222016 

Fine Imposed 
Failure to Notify - Peer Review 
Failure 
Professional Standards 
Violation  
Prohibited Conduct – Article 7 

ACCOUNTANCY

Gerald H Slutzky 
Farmington Hills, MI 

11-01-007725 01/122/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed 
Practice 

COSMETOLOGY 

A & J Nails Salon 
Nam Q Hoang, Owner 
Grand Rapids, MI 

27-06-129869 02/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Post License 
Violation 

COSMETOLOGY 

Booker Institute of Cos, Inc. 
Booker Institute of Cos, Inc., 
Owner 
Hudsonville, MI 

27-07-000373 02/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 

COSMETOLOGY 

Booker Institute of Cos, Inc. 
Booker Institute of Cos, Inc., 
Owner 
Hudsonville, MI 

27-07-000373 02/07/2016 
Suspended 
Restitution 
Fine Imposed 

Fraud, Deceit or Dishonesty 
Rule of Conduct Violation 
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COSMETOLOGY

Christine Brenda Evon 
Grand Rapids, MI 27-01-185660 02/07/2016 

Fine Imposed 
Unlicensed Practice  
Rule of Conduct Violation 

COSMETOLOGY

Nam Q Hoang Battle 
Creek, MI 

27-03-103754 02/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Post License 
Violation 

COSMETOLOGY

Millennium Nails 
Portage, MI 

27-06-120947 02/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed 
Practice 

COSMETOLOGY

Bryan Nguyen 
Portage, MI 27-03-134205 02/07/2016 

Fine Imposed 
Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed 
Practice 

COSMETOLOGY

Mimi Thi Rosinski 
Warren, MI 

27-03-076542 02/07/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS

Sam Mahdi 
Dearborn Heights, MI 

12-01-070682 02/11/2016 
Restitution 
Fine Imposed 

Fraud, Deceit or Dishonesty 
in the Practice of Occupation 
Failure to Exercise 
Reasonable Diligence
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REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS 

Robert Taylor 
Warren, MI 

12-01-071927 01/14/2016 
Continuing Education 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of Real Property 
Appraisal Standards 
Failure to Exercise due 
Diligence 

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS 

Richard Dean Woolsey 
Grosse Ile, MI 

12-01-004188 02/11/2016 
Revoked 
Fine Imposed 

Fraud, Deceit or Dishonesty in 
the Practice of Occupation 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

James Allen 
Detroit, MI 

21-01-091378 01/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed 
Practice 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

George Atlas 
d/b/a Atlas Concrete 
Kalamazoo, MI 

21-03-165521 01/08/2016 
Restitution  
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Satisfy 
Judgment/Lien 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

John D Ayotte 
Oakland, MI 

21-03-036850 01/08/2016 
Suspended 

Failure to Meet 
Continuing 
Competency 
Requirements
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RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Battaglia Builders, Inc. 
Shelby Twp. MI 
and 
Joseph C Battaglia 
Shelby Twp., MI 

21-02-119657 

21-01-102366 

01/08/2016 
Suspended 
Restitution  
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Account for Money 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Concierge Contractors Inc. 
James Barry Abramson, 
Qualifying Officer 
Commerce, MI 
and 
James Barry Abramson 
Commerce, MI 

21-02-200649 

21-01-054957 

01/08/2016 
Restitution  
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Satisfy 
Judgement/Lien 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

DW Williams LLC 
Douglas W Williams, 
Qualifying Officer 
Livonia, MI 

21-04-201071 01/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Satisfy 
Judgement/Lien 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Oscar Harold Frisch 
d/b/a Tri-City Roofing & 
Overhang’s 
Midland, MI  

21-01-189032 01/08/2016 
Revoked 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Perform Contract 
(Building Laws Violation) 
Aided/Abetted in Unlicensed 
Practice 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Jerry Lee Fulcher, Jr. 
Lake Orion, MI  

21-01-096118 01/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
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RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Greenhome Energy 
Specialists, LLC 
Timothy Herman Duncan, 
JR., Qualifying Officer 

21-02-206206 01/08/2016 
Revoked 
Restitution 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 
Failure to Perform Contract 
(Building Laws Violation) 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Kevin Adam Holmes 
d/b/a AVS Construction 
Jackson, MI 

21-01-174384 01/08/2016 
Restitution 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Initial Investments 
Incorporated 
Carletta Denis Flowers, 
Qualifying Officer 
Detroit, MI 
and 
Carletta Denise Flowers 
Troy, MI 

21-02-176851 

21-01-170640 

01/13/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Rule of Conduct Violation 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Joseph Ohseok Park 
West Bloomfield, MI 

21-01-174228 01/08/2016 
Suspended 

Failure to Meet 
Continuing 
Competency 
Requirements
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Restitution 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Report 
Name/Address 
Change 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Craig A Steimel 
Oxford, MI 

21-01-121851 01/08/2016 
Fine Imposed 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Donald Loran Visel 
Battle Creek, MI 

21-01-138931 01/08/2016 
Revoked 
Fine Imposed 

Contracted/Practiced without a 
License 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND 
MAINTENANCE AND ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Douglas W Williams 
Redford Twp., MI 

21-03-061527 01/13/2016 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Satisfy 
Judgment/Lien 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: https://www.lara.michigan.gov/colaLicVerify/ 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific occupational professional; please submit 
a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information 
Coordinator at LARAFOIAINFO@michigan.gov 

Information reported in this Disciplinary Action Report results from an Order of a Licensing Board or 
other appropriate issuing authority. Orders, including Final Orders, are subject to rescission, 
modification, or other actions subsequent to the issuance of a DAR.  These actions will be reported 
in the subsequent DAR when issued. 

RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS 
AND MAINTENANCE AND 
ALTERATION 
CONTRACTORS 

Charles William Riggie 
Linwood, MI 

21-01-194943 01/08/2016 
Revoked 

Abandonment
Failure to 
Satisfy 
Judgment/Lien 

https://www.lara.michigan.gov/colaLicVerify/



